FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	07-06-2004 US DEBARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1 January 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Househle Commission on of Detaute and Tor	102783878 ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Toshiyuki MORITAKE	Name: Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Street Address: 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo Country: Japan Zip:	
X Assignment Merger	City. 10kyo Country. Japan Zip.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
Other	<u> </u>	
Execution Date: JUNE 21, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29208	267	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	•	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	iched?Yes _x_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tarahamahan Gamaliantan and an dari alah 1	
should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Enclosed	
Oty: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State. 111 ZIF. 11570	8. Domosit account munch on 02 2469	
06/30/2004 HGUTEMA1 00000055 29208267	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468	
02 FC:8021 40.00 0P/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached comy is a true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Elizabeth C. Richter	June 25, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
V	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	





For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

JAPAN AVIATION ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY, LIMITED 21-2, Dogenzaka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest f invention relating to	for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to hi	S
title of invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR		
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application		
	[X] executed concurrently herewith		
check one	[ ] executed on		
	[ ] Serial No.	filed	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States which may is all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjo assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which a as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned.  Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successor the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has conflict berewith;  Each of the undersigned further covenants a successors, legal representatives or assigns he will conformation known to him relating to said any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or extensions, in said ASS successors, legal representatives or extensions, in said ASS successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining invention;  Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this	d requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue an	nd d ly my min ts es er or id for is id on,
	7 1 20 44		
	Toshingh monteh		
	Name: TOSHIYUKI MORITAKE	Name:	
names and signatures of inventors	Date: June 21, 2004	Date:	
	Name:	Name:	
	Date:	Date:	

**PATENT REEL: 015520 FRAME: 0999** 

**RECORDED: 06/25/2004**